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Event 42 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Division II

Team Relay Finals Time
1 Oakwood A 1:54.43
1) Hayes, Callie L SO 2) Prizler, Matilda I SO
3) Simon, Paige E JR 4) Epley, Lily C SR
28.31 33.73 28.41 23.98
2 Chaminade Julien A 2:04.04
1) Herwig, Annabel SO 2) Kutter, Abby JR
3) Woessner, Addie SO 4) Nelson, Penelope SO
30.74 38.33 28.11 26.86
3 Bishop Fenwick A 2:06.30
1) Peck, Jordan E JR 2) Fossum, Rachel SR
3) Hinker, Caroline M SO 4) Schiml, Sara SR
32.61 33.48 30.39 29.82
4 Dayton Carroll A 2:09.08
1) McEachen, Claire JR 2) Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C
3) Collins, Georgia G SO 4) Brown, Abby R SR
34.39 35.57 29.88 29.24
5 Waynesville A 2:24.51
1) Dimbath, Savannah SR 2) Matt, Kate SO
3) Pearson, Molly SR 4) Winzler, Leona JR
40.46 34.07 39.01 30.97
6 Valley View A 2:25.17
1) Adkins, Cheyanne SO 2) Adkins, Sierra JR
3) Hill, Miki SR 4) Kinder, Olivia FR
36.24 42.33 32.88 33.72
7 Dayton Christian A 2:29.66

1) Rimkus, Lelani SO
3) Jablonski, Kessa FR
40.72 45.23

2) Thompson, Audrey SO
4) Curtner, Miah SO
31.95 31.76

Event 43 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Division II

13

14

15

Boys, Abby SO Dayton Christian
41.96 48.06 49.86 4736

Ruetschle, Anne B FR Dayton Carroll
39.17 49.10 53.44 50.69

Tucker, Caroline SO Dayton Carroll
45.14 50.66 53.22 48.31

Event 44 Girls 200 Yard IM Division II

x3:07.24

3:12.40

3:17.33

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia SO Dayton Carroll 2:19.68
29.40 34.51 43.00 32.77

2 Matt, Kate SO Waynesville 2:32.04
30.78 38.93 4491 37.42

3 Fossum, Rachel SR Bishop Fenwick 2:35.37
3491 41.13 43.41 35.92

4 Beam, Malea SO Clinton-Massie 2:38.77
34.05 40.60 49.71 34.41

5 Thompson, Evvie L FR Oakwood 2:43.89
32.71 41.32 51.62 38.24

6 Klasmeier, Rachel SR Bishop Fenwick 2:47.81
38.48 40.35 50.88 38.10

7 Tischer, Penelope JR Chaminade Julien 2:50.10
35.30 40.05 53.98 40.77

8 Guseva, Sasha A SR Oakwood 2:50.67
35.79 44.54 50.76 39.58

9 Jablonski, Kessa FR Dayton Christian 3:04.90
37.35 49.49 52.82 45.24

10 Newton, Evelyn JR Dayton Christian 3:28.86
4413 50.88 1:03.23 50.62

Event 45 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division II

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Prizler, Matilda I SO Oakwood 2:01.30
27.53 30.46 32.25 31.06

2 Peck, Jordan E JR Bishop Fenwick 2:17.17
30.12 34.58 35.99 36.48

3 Kutter, Abby JR Chaminade Julien 2:20.06
31.56 35.27 36.53 36.70

4 Peters, Katherine G JR Oakwood 2:23.83
31.46 36.67 38.52 37.18

5 Everitt, Emma SR Clinton-Massie 2:40.26
36.33 40.23 42.20 41.50

6 Goodwin, Emily FR Wilmington 2:41.92
35.79 41.12 43.50 41.51

7 Winzler, Leona JR  Waynesville 2:48.70
34.73 41.65 46.74 45.58

8 Conely, Elizabeth SR Dayton Christian 2:48.74
36.78 42.37 44.82 44.77

9 Brausch, Madilyn SR Wilmington 2:48.93
37.42 43.64 44.33 43.54

10 Gardner, Maddie JR Dayton Christian 2:52.73
38.81 44.48 45.72 43.72

11 Castillo, Sofia JR Wilmington 2:53.33
35.34 42.53 47.06 48.40

12 Domigan, Riley SO Dayton Christian 2:56.04
37.97 46.10 49.46 42.51

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Epley, Lily C SR Oakwood 24.37
2 Belisle, Erin SO Clinton-Massie 27.16
3 Pais Becher, Angelica SR Wilmington 27.45
4 Nelson, Penelope SO Chaminade Julien 27.61
5 Hinker, Caroline M SO Bishop Fenwick 27.76
6 Riedel, Natalie B JR Oakwood 28.17
7 Schalm, Sophie R JR Oakwood 28.67
8 Scott, Hannah SR Wilmington 28.70
9 Henrich, Paige SR Dayton Christian 28.81
*10 McComas, Claire SR Dayton Christian 29.05
*10 Peters, Katherine G JR Oakwood x29.05
12 Benitez, Alexa FR Wilmington 29.34
13 Brown, Abby R SR Dayton Carroll 29.39
14 McEachen, Claire JR Dayton Carroll 29.42
15 Hill, Miki SR Valley View 29.90
16 Schiml, Sara SR Bishop Fenwick 29.91
17 Gardner, Maddie JR Dayton Christian 3091
18 Schiml, Suzy SO Bishop Fenwick 31.03
19 Adkins, Cheyanne SO Valley View 31.14
20 Statesman, Olivia M SO Dayton Carroll 31.16
21 Boyce, Cierra FR Bishop Fenwick x31.35
22 Mitchell, Suvannah SR Chaminade Julien 31.76
23 Ellis, Kara FR Wilmington x32.50
24 Kinder, Olivia FR Valley View 32.78
25 Whitt, Anya FR Waynesville 32.90
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(Event 45 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division II)

Name

YrSchool

Finals Time

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Adkins, Sierra
Pearson, Molly
Ruetschle, Anne B
Testa, Audree
Dennis, Halle
Dimbath, Savannah
Robinson, Madison
Curtner, Miah

False start

JR Valley View

SR Waynesville

FR Dayton Carroll

JR Clinton-Massie

JR Clinton-Massie

SR Waynesville

SR Clinton-Massie

SO Dayton Christian

Event 46 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Division II

x33.61
34.53
x34.66
34.68
35.15
35.69
x37.43

DQ

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Hayes, Callie L SO Oakwood 1:01.69
28.95 32.74

2 Woessner, Addie SO Chaminade Julien 1:03.18
28.64 34.54

3 Simon, Paige E JR Oakwood 1:03.81
30.06 33.75

4 Moyer, Bailey JR Wilmington 1:06.22
30.87 35.35

5 Collins, Georgia G SO Dayton Carroll 1:07.94
31.89 36.05

6 Lynch, Maeve L SR Oakwood 1:09.31
32.32 36.99

7 Hinker, Caroline M SO Bishop Fenwick 1:12.28
32.65 39.63

8 Hill, Miki SR Valley View 1:16.94
33.18 43.76

9 Jablonski, Kessa FR Dayton Christian 1:25.68
38.24 47.44

Event 47 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Division II

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Epley, Lily C SR Oakwood 53.76
26.19 27.57

2 Herwig, Annabel SO Chaminade Julien 59.52
27.97 31.55

3 Belisle, Erin SO Clinton-Massie 1:00.21
28.83 31.38

4 Moyer, Bailey JR Wilmington 1:00.86
29.13 31.73

5 Lynch, Maeve L SR Oakwood 1:01.07
2892 32.15

6 Riedel, Natalie B JR Oakwood 1:02.16
29.85 32.31

7 Lloyd, Evie SR Dayton Christian 1:03.15
31.28 31.87

8 Nelson, Penelope SO Chaminade Julien 1:03.61
29.87 33.74

9 Sutherland, Kyra M FR Oakwood x1:04.55
29.68 34.87

10 McComas, Claire SR Dayton Christian 1:05.68
30.93 34.75

11 Benitez, Alexa FR Wilmington 1:05.98
32.10 33.88

12 Brown, Abby R

31.75
13 Schiml, Sara
31.97
14 Smith, Ellie
32.55
15 Dennis, Elise
31.82
16 Schiml, Suzy
33.46
17 Winzler, Leona
32.24

18 Statesman, Olivia M

33.65

19 Adkins, Cheyanne

33.06
20 Everitt, Emma
34.69

21 Summers, Lily R

33.65
22 Castillo, Sofia
33.29
23 Steele, Aubrey
33.27
24 Curtner, Miah
34.61
25 Kinder, Olivia
36.41
26 Pearson, Molly
36.48
27 Arias, Clara
37.53

28 Sopczak, Izabel

37.96

29 Parker, Brooklyn

42.62
--- Curbelo, Sofia

35.90

36.16

36.00

37.18

35.63

38.44

37.10

37.85

37.12

39.59

40.63

40.74

39.66

39.76

40.78

41.10

42.14

50.40

SR Dayton Carroll

SR Bishop Fenwick

SO Clinton-Massie

SO Clinton-Massie

SO Bishop Fenwick

JR Waynesville

SO Dayton Carroll

SO Valley View

SR Clinton-Massie

FR Dayton Carroll

JR Wilmington

JR  Waynesville

SO Dayton Christian

FR Valley View

SR Waynesville

SO Chaminade Julien

SO Waynesville

FR Valley View

SO Bishop Fenwick

Event 48 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division II

1:07.65

1:08.13

1:08.55

1:09.00

1:09.09

1:10.68

1:10.75

1:1091

x1:11.81

1:13.24

1:13.92

1:14.01

1:14.27

1:16.17

1:17.26

1:18.63

x1:20.10

1:33.02

NS

Name YrSchool Finals Time

1 Prizler, Matilda I SO Oakwood 5:13.91
27.95 31.04 31.53 31.55
32.10 32.49 32.22 32.23
31.84 30.96

2 Simon, Paige E JR Oakwood 5:32.17
29.65 32.36 33.09 33.83
33.79 34.15 34.29 34.33
33.67 33.01

3 Collins, Georgia G SO Dayton Carroll 5:57.22
31.61 35.58 36.49 1:13.58
36.82 36.26 36.74 36.09
34.05

4 Kutter, Abby JR Chaminade Julien 6:03.06
31.69 35.64 36.47 36.85
36.37 37.34 37.26 37.42
37.49 36.53
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(Event 48 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division II) 6 Clinton-Massie A 1:56.68
Name YrSchool Finals Time 1) Beam, Malea SO 2) Dennis, Elise SO
5 Beam, Malea SO Clinton-Massie 6:09.13 3) Smith, Ellie SO 4) Belisle, Erin SO
31.01 35.26 36.60 37.36 27.77 31.22 30.30 27.39
38.23 37.84 38.94 39.39 7 Waynesville A 2:04.86
38.21 36.29 1) Steele, Aubrey JR 2) Pearson, Molly SR
6 Thompson, Evvie L FR Oakwood 6:36.19 3) Winzler, Leona JR 4) Matt, Kate SO
34.45 39.88 40.94 41.75 32.03 34.33 39.22 19.28
40.20 40.38 41.00 40.92 8 Valley View A 2:06.10
39.90 36.77 1) Hill, Miki SR 2) Kinder, Olivia FR
7 Brausch, Madilyn SR Wilmington 7:37.27 3) Adkins, Sierra JR 4) Adkins, Cheyanne SO
40.01 4581 44.96 45.71 30.46 32.94 33.04 29.66
47.26 47.10 47.59 47.12 == Bishop Fenwick A DFS
4712 44.59 Declared false start
8 Conely, Elizabeth SR Dayton Christian 7:47.15 1 Klasmei‘er, Rachel SR 2) Cur.belo, Sofia SO
4035 45.99 48.03 48.66 3) Boyce, Cierra FR 4) Schiml, Suzy SO
47.71 48.96 48.48 48.25 Event 50 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division II
48.61 42.11 Name YrSchool Finals Time
9 Domigan, Riley SO Dayton Christian 7:47.28 1 Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia SO Dayton Carroll 1:00.63
40.39 47.77 49.17 48.62 29.19 31.44
48.98 48.12 48.93 48.17 2 Hayes, Callie L SO Oakwood 1:02.63
45.83 41.30 30.21 32.42
10 Rimkus, Lelani SO Dayton Christian 7:48.91 3 Herwig, Annabel SO Chaminade Julien 1:06.76
40.52 47.48 49.22 49.08 31.80 34.96
48.91 47.77 49.42 48.00 4 Peck, Jordan E JR Bishop Fenwick 1:09.14
46.50 42.01 33.55 35.59
11 Campbell, Aniela JR Dayton Christian x8:40.65 5 Tischer, Penelope JR Chaminade Julien 1:13.13
44.00 50.91 53.42 55.17 35.50 37.63
53.21 55.56 55.01 52.78 6 Scott, Hannah SR Wilmington 1:13.40
53.16 47.43 35.84 37.56
12 Tucker, Caroline SO Dayton Carroll 9:07.95 7 Sutherland, Kyra M FR Oakwood 1:13.90
44.41 52.94 55.40 58.50 35.06 38.84
59.16 56.81 58.38 57.47 8 Schalm, Sophie R JR Oakwood 1:14.00
55.58 49.30 35.39 38.61
A . 9 McEachen, Claire JR Dayton Carroll 1:14.88
Event 49 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II 3563 39.25
Team Relay Finals Time 10 Boyce, Cierra FR Bishop Fenwick 1:18.94
1 Chaminade Julien A 1:50.77 37.72 41.22
1) Woessner, Addie SO 2) Nelson, Penelope SO 11 Dennis, Elise SO Clinton-Massie 1:20.83
3) Kutter, Abby JR 4) Herwig, Annabel SO 39.04 41.79
26.98 28.01 30.03 25.75 12 Kidney, Charlotte L SR Oakwood x1:21.65
2 Dayton Carroll A 1:52.18 3919 42.46
1) Collins, Georgia G SO 2) Brown, Abby R SR 13 Whitt, Anya FR Waynesville 1:28.47
3) McEachen, Claire JR 4) Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C 41.52 46.95
27.85 2911 29.07 26.15 14 Goodwin, Emily FR Wilmington 1:29.34
3 Oakwood A 1:52.34 4319 4615
1) Riedel, Natalie. BJR 2) Guseva, Sasha A SR 15 Steele, Aubrey JR Waynesville 1:31.38
3) Peters, Katherine G JR 4) Lynch, Maeve L SR 42.94 48.44
o 2851 28.73 28.05 27.05 16 Rimkus, Lelani SO Dayton Christian 1:31.47
4 Wilmington A 1:54.24
) . . 43.32 48.15
1) Benitez, Alexa FR 2) pais Bech?r, Angelica SR 17 Newton, Evelyn JR Dayton Christian 1:34.95
3) Scott, Hannah SR 4) Moyer, Bailey JR
29.68 27.32 29.64 27.60 . 42.56 52.39 .
o 18 Dimbath, Savannah SR Waynesville 1:35.64
5 Dayton Christian A 1:54.76 . ) .
. . 19 Arias, Clara SO Chaminade Julien 1:37.05
1) Lloyd, Evie SR 2) Gardner, Maddie JR
3) McComas, Claire SR 4) Henrich, Paige SR 48.13 48.92
27.51 30.45 28.60 28.20
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(Event 50 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division II)

Name YrSchool Finals Time

20 Dennis, Halle JR Clinton-Massie 1:38.88
46.84 52.04

21 Sopczak, Izabel SO Waynesville x1:40.46
47.69 52.77

22 Testa, Audree JR Clinton-Massie 1:42.55

23 Boys, Abby SO Dayton Christian 1:45.54
51.64 53.90

24 Flaum, McKenzie JR Dayton Christian x1:48.58
50.10 58.48

25 Parker, Brooklyn FR Valley View 1:59.49

Event 51 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Division II

Name

YrSchool

Finals Time

1 Fossum, Rachel

34.49
2 Woessner, Addie
34.56
3 Matt, Kate
35.25
4 Henrich, Paige
37.53
5 Pais Becher, Angelica
37.93
6 Lloyd, Evie
38.31
7 Smith, Ellie
39.35
8 Peters, Anna L
40.90
9 Guseva, Sasha A
39.46
10 Klasmeier, Rachel
42.04
11 Thompson, Audrey
40.57
12 Yixuan, Joy Liu
44.49
13 AdKins, Sierra
44.43
14 Summers, Lily R
45.77
15 Ellis, Kara
49.06
16 Robinson, Madison
51.10

39.66

39.88

40.10

43.07

43.35

43.82

44.00

44.88

46.45

47.09

49.05

49.48

50.48

51.22

55.23

58.40

SR Bishop Fenwick

SO Chaminade Julien

SO Waynesville

SR Dayton Christian

SR Wilmington

SR Dayton Christian

SO Clinton-Massie

FR Oakwood

SR Oakwood

SR Bishop Fenwick

SO Dayton Christian

SO Dayton Christian

JR Valley View

FR Dayton Carroll

FR Wilmington

SR Clinton-Massie

Event 52 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

Team

Relay

1:14.15

1:14.44

1:15.35

1:20.60

1:21.28

1:22.13

1:23.35

1:25.78

1:25.91

1:29.13

1:29.62

x1:33.97

1:34.91

1:36.99

1:44.29

1:49.50

Finals Time

1 Oakwood
1) Hayes, Callie L SO

3) Prizler, Matilda I SO

27.66
27.72

57.27
58.51

A

2) Simon, Paige E JR
4) Epley, Lily C SR
27.60 58.00
25.78 53.47

3:47.25

2 Wilmington

1) Benitez, Alexa FR

3) Scott, Hannah SR
30.38 1:05.28
31.11 1:06.66

Bishop Fenwick

1) Hinker, Caroline M SO

3) Peck, Jordan E JR
29.72 1:03.45
30.10 1:04.00

Clinton-Massie

1) Beam, Malea SO

3) Smith, Ellie SO
29.03 1:00.78
34.55 1:11.57

Dayton Christian

1) Lloyd, Evie SR

3) McComas, Claire SR
30.77 1:05.67
31.18 1:04.10

A
2) Pais Becher, Angelica SR
4) Moyer, Bailey JR

29.57 1:03.69
28.53 1:00.62
A

2) Klasmeier, Rachel SR
4) Fossum, Rachel SR

31.30 1:06.98
29.60 1:02.74
A

2) Dennis, Elise SO
4) Belisle, Erin SO

32.70 1:09.57
2891 1:01.54
A

2) Gardner, Maddie JR
4) Henrich, Paige SR
34.76 1:13.69
32.24 1:07.53

4:16.25

4:17.17

4:23.46

4:30.99



